

WBUD010018322019



M A C C/132/2019  
**Mondira Kahar Kayputra Vs. Ranjan Pal**

20/28.09.2023:

29.09.2023

The case is taken up today passing necessary order.

As per Hon'ble High Court order no 4467 dt 22.09.23 the court remain closed on 28 sep 2023 I.e, today on the occasion of Fatcha-Duaz-Dahum.

Today is fixed for SR/AD of OP/Owner and appearance.

No steps by both parties.

No SR/AD is received.

To 04.01.2024 for SR/AD of OP/Owner and appearance.

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)  
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,  
Uttar Dinajpur

[Visit ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS